CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, JULY 5, 2018

CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF JULY 5, 2018 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF JUNE 19, 2018 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ACTION ITEMS
 - A. PUBLIC HEARING ON SECOND READING ORDINANCE #15, SERIES OF 2018 (AMENDING SECTION 13-15-030(A) OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE CONCERNING TRASH RATES) SCOTT MOORE.
 - B. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #16, SERIES OF 2018 (AMENDING SECTION 1.04.020 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF NON-EMERGENCY ORDINANCES) KATHRYN SELLARS.
 - C. RESOLUTION #18, SERIES OF 2018 (ADOPT FEE SCHEDULE) SCOTT MOORE.
 - D. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #17, SERIES OF 2018 (REPEALING AND REENACTING CHAPTERS 15.04, 15.10, 15.12, 15.16, 15.24 15.28, 15.32, 15.36 AND 15.40 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE AND ADOPTING BY REFERENCE THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 1997 UNIFORM CODE FOR THE ABATEMENT OF DANGEROUS BUILDINGS, 2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE; AMENDING TITLE 15 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADD CHAPTERS 15.30, 15.41, AND 15.42 AND ADOPT BY REFERENCE THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE AND DELETING CHAPTER 15.52 OF THE YUMA MUNICIPAL CODE) SCOTT MOORE.
 - E. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
 - F. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.
- 7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS
- 8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JONATHON LYNCH

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. ADJOURNMENT